# The Inspector General

Complaints and Fraud, Waste and Abuse (FWA) Programs

## Complaints Resolution

DAFI 90-301, Inspector General Complaints Resolution, governs established IG procedures and applies to all military personnel subject to the Uniform Code of Military Justice, AF civilian personnel under certain conditions, retirees and dependents.

Your identity and privacy interests are protected. You may file a complaint at any level within IG channels without fear of reprisal.

The Wing IG is available when you have a complaint, or a problem that you and your chain of command can't solve



Maj Amanda A. Batiz 177<sup>th</sup> Fighter Wing IGQ Director Complaints Resolution Bldg 400, Room 128 Open on UTAs 609-761-6724

Available during Non-UTAs: Mrs. Toni Memmelaar 609-761-6087 Bldg 408, Upper level cubicle

### Fraud, Waste, & Abuse

OBJECTIVES Detection and Prevention

G O A L S Protect the loss of resources and prosecute FWA practices

ROLE Help commanders prevent, detect and correct FWA and mismanagement

#### INVOLVEMENT

The success of the program lies with each individual within the AF. Don't hesitate to report suspected FWA through your chain of command or to the IG.

YOU CAN GET HELP!

#### 177th FW Complaints / FWA Hotline 609-761-6133

Calls returned by next duty day

\*This hotline will not be answered by a specific Complaints Resolution IG. If you prefer to contact a specific IG, please use the contact information listed above.

NJ DMAVA IG • 732-408-4747 DAF IG Hotline • 1-800-538-8429 DOD IG Hotline • DSN 664-8799 • 1-800-424-9098